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AREA 1: KWA-ZULU NATAL 

BRANCH POSITION SURNAME NAME 
CONTACT 
NO 

EMAIL 

Durban 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Shange Nomsa 083 379 6489 Nomsa.Shange@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Vacant Vacant          -                   - 

Ladysmith 

Branch 
Chairperson 

De Bruin Ernst 084 506 3709 Tingeling@telkomsa.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Mazibuko Sikhumbuzo 073 712 4932 Sikhumbuzo.Mazibuko@transnet.net 

Maritime 
Durban 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Ramsami Ganasen 084 058 9497 Ganasen.Ramsami@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Govender Seelan 084 309 4287 Seelan.Govender@transnet.net 

Maritime 
Richards Bay 

Branch 
Chairperson Mthimkhulu Bongani 072 749 6358 Bongani.Mthimkhulu@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary Khoza Malusi 063 601 6311 Dennis.Khoza@transnet.net 

Newcastle 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Van der 
Hyde 

Willem 083 308 5375 UTATUNCSTFR@transnet2.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Potgieter 
Reginald 
Xolani 

078 076 5595 XolaniPotgieter@gmail.com 

Pietermaritzburg 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Thwala Thembeka 072 536 5798 Thembeka.Thwala@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Ngqulunga  Sandile 083 287 0860 Sandile.Ngqulunga@transnet.net 

PRASA Durban 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Luthuli Bhekinkosi 084 256 1446 Bhekinkosi.Luthuli@prasa.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Zindela Tholakele 062 906 9480 Tholakele.Zindela@prasa.com 

Richards Bay 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Ziqubu Ndumiso 072 874 2160 Nziqubu74@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary Ndwandwe Khumbulani 078 111 1037 EKNdwandwe79@gmail.com 

TE Durban 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Naidoo Krishnan 084 686 1556 Untuteporte@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Rampersad Sanjay 082 721 7833 Sanjay.Rampersad@transnet.net 

TE Traction  
Durban 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Vacant Vacant         -                     - 

Branch 
Secretary 

Mokoena James  068 271 7459  James.Mokoena@transnet.net 

TE Richards Bay 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Ncube Bongamandla  083 980 0602  Bongamandlancube1@gamil.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Nyembe Sipho  073 909 3278  Sipho.Nyembe@transnet.net 

 Umbilo 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Palathan Dale 084 075 3166 Dpalathan@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Heijmans Raimundus 078 282 3237 Raimundus.Heijmans@transnet.net 

 Vryheid Branch 
Chairperson 

Ndlamlenze Bongane 082 741 3022 Bongani.Ndlamlenze@transnet.net 
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Branch 
Secretary 

Malinga Nkosinathi 083 444 0386 Nkosinathi.Malinga@transnet.net 

Wentworth 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Govender Reagan 072 690 0706 Untuwddtfr@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Vacant Vacant           -                          - 

AREA 2- EASTERN CAPE 

BRANCH POSITION SURNAME NAME 
CONTACT 
NO 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Cradock 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Wagener Julian 0631352313 julianwagener13@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Mdayi Veliswa 0834935020 Vratoplis@gmail.com 

East London 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Du Plessis  Daphne 079 372 6881 Daphne.Duplessis@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary Vacant  Vacant Vacant Vacant  

Maritime PE 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Julie Venecia 073 317 3902 Venecia.Julie@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Meyer Morné 078 530 4925 Morne.Meyer2@transnet.net 

Maritime EL 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mbambani Asanda 067 024 5913 Asanda.Mbambani@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Velelo-
Kamkam 

Phumla 071 160 4292 Phumla.Kamkam@transnet.net 

Mossel Bay 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mare Jacques 076 993 7506 Jacquessmare@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Tshabadira Mmaleburu 074 560 5755 mmaleburu.t@gmail.com 

Port Elizabeth 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Gwiji   Luyanda 081 593 4784 Luyanda.Gwiji@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary Godfrey Edwin 072 236 2056 Edwin.Godfrey@transnet.net 

Queenstown 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Jacobs Gerald 078 274 6589 Geraldjacobs706@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Hlalu Sinethemba 063 332 1572 Sinethemba.Hlalu@transnet.net 

TE Uitenhage 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Meyer Wayne 083 612 2820 Wayne.Meyer@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Smith Donavin 072 446 0220 Donavin.Smith@transnet.net 

TE Swartkops 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Verwey Barend 076 882 4789 Barend.Verwey@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Cyster Julius 083 565 2957 Julius.Cyster@transnet.net 

AREA 3-WESTERN CAPE 

BRANCH POSITION SURNAME NAME CONTACT 
NO 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Beaufort West 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Janse Van 
Vuuren 

Jacques 082 355 1166 Jacques.Jansevanvuuren@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary Meintjies Reginald 078 907 2184 Reginald.Meintjies@transnet.net 

Cape Town Branch 
Chairperson 

Pieterse Jacques 082 744 3743 Jacques.Pieterse@transnet.net 
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Branch 
Secretary 

Qwakanisa Pontsho 083 401 6934 Pontsho.Qwakanisa@transnet.net 

Halfweg 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Vacant Vacant - - 

Branch 
Secretary 

Vacant Vacant - - 

Maritime Cape 
Town 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mpiti Crosby 072 696 5350 Crosby.Mpiti@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Van Rooy Olivia 082 322 5898 Olivia.Vanrooy@transnet.net 

Maritime 
Saldanha 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Prezons Cyprian 073 190 4343 Cyprian.Prezons@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary Isaacs  Samantha 072 768 9997 Samantha.Issacs@transnet.net 

PRASA Disa 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Hendricks Graham 068 349 4900 Gchendricks86@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Thembelani Tyilo 068 349 4900 Tyilo.Thembelani@gmail.com 

PRASA Lions 
Head 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Vacant Vacant - - 

Branch 
Secretary 

Neels Handre 067 264 0867 Handre.neels@gmail.com 

PRASA Cape 
Town 

Branch 
Chairperson Fourie Barbara 073 047 9335 Barbara.Fourie@prasa.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Faulmann Monique 072 058 5506 Monique.Faulmann@prasa.com 

Saldanha 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Titus Cornelius 063 099 3253 Corneltitus2@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Asvat Hamza 082 716 5119 Hamzahasvat@gmail.com 

TE Salt River 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Ntlati   Vulisango 079 703 4227 Vulisango.Ntlati@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Van Biljon Bianca 081 409 7223 Balicia3@gmail.com 

Vredendal 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Vacant Vacant - - 

Branch 
Secretary 

Steenkamp Nicollo 063 122 8398 NicolloMark398@gmail.com 

Worcester 

Branch 
Chairperson Miller Leandré 060 996 6046 Farooleandre@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Jansen 
Gregory 
Garth 

060 571 7228 GregoryJansen28@gmail.com 

AREA 4-FREE STATE 

BRANCH POSITION SURNAME NAME 
CONTACT 
NO 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Bethlehem 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Kosana Falakhe 079 522 4670 Falakhe.Kosana@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary Lenong N Nomqibelo 081 407 9918 Nomqibelol123@gmail.com 

Bloemfontein 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Plaatjies Rachel 083 237 9910 rachelplaatjies07@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Swanepoel Corné 060 564 4995 Corne.Swanepoel@transnet.net 
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AREA 5-GAUTENG CENTRAL AREA 
AREA 
COMMITTEE 

POSITION SURNAME  NAME CONTACT NO EMAIL ADDRESS 

      
BRANCH POSITION SURNAME NAME CONTACT NO EMAIL ADDRESS 

Esselen Park 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Maphunye  Chris 
083 476 2375/ 

082 767 1076 
Chris.Maphunye@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

   Mthembu Vuyelwa  073 810 3435 Vuyelwa.Mthembu@transnet.net 

 Germiston 

Branch 
Chairperson 

    Motau Thabo  0838802778/           
076 639 8588 

Thabo.Motau@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

   Masumpa  Thembile   082 866 2546 Georgethembile@gmail.com 

Heidelberg 

Branch 
Chairperson 

   Njowa Peter   073 223 3625 Peter.Njowa@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

   Thipe Itumeleng   078 208 3971 Itumeleng.Thipe@transnet.net 

Isando 
 

Branch 
Chairperson 

   Machadi Kholofelo    071 446 8124 Chadis303@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

  Vacant Vacant - - 

Kaserne 

Branch 
Chairperson 

  Mokoena Japhta   083 493 6701 Japhta.Mokoena@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

  Mathekga Mmoloki   072 799 7297 Noah.Mathekga@transnet.net 

Krugersdorp 

Branch 
Chairperson 

  Tshabalala Sajini   068 580 9285 Sajini.Tshabalala@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

  Kalimashe Ronald   083 574 6766 Ronald.Kalimashe@transnet.net 

Leeuhof 

Branch 
Chairperson   Russouw  

Morne   082 801 4182 morne.rossouw@yahoo.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

  Ratau Mathume   071 683 6087 Matimane82@gmail.com 

Parktown 

Branch 
Chairperson 

  Maleho Tshidiso   065 941 4212 Tshidiso.Maleho@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

  Gagayi Ndumiso   064 103 5499 Ndumiso.Gagayi@transnet.net 

PRASA 
Central 

Branch 
Chairperson 

  Matshidze 
Blessing   081 4623763 blecngtm@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

  Zwane Remembrance 
  076 546 2316 Plannedpurpose87@gmail.com 

PRASA West 

Branch 
Chairperson 

 Hagemann Ockert  0833069866 Hagemannockert@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

 Smit 
Johannes  083 459 9733 Smit.albertus.j@gmail.com 

 

Kroonstad 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Maleka Leonard 073 583 1487 Malekamatsoso@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Losie Mantinti 079 104 3093 Mantinti.Tsikeli@transnet.net 

TE Bloemfontein 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Bezuidenhoudt Kobus 071 268 6100 Kobus.Bezuidenhoudt@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Meiring Minette 065 393 6505 Minette.Meiring@transnet.net 
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PRASA East 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Grobler Freddie 083 276 8715 Freddiegrobler1@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Vacant Vacant - - 

TE Germiston 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mudau Audrey 
073 872 8813/ 
071 134 3906 

Audrey.Mudau@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Mudau NS 
Ntavhanyeni 072 228 8467 Shelton.Mudau@transnet.net 

TE Sentrarand 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Zwane Winnie 
073 883 8917/ 
081 317 5833 

WinnieZwane@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Vacant Vacant           -                 - 

Sentrarand 

Branch 
Chairperson Chauke Khensani 082 727 2638 hlulibabe@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Phoshane Thabiso 071 248 6355 ThabisoPhoshane@gmail.com 

Springs 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Malahlela Sphiwe 065 885 2767 sphiwekga@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Standerton Kennith 083 675 7619 kgrimsell@gmail.com 

Standerton 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mwelase Lucky 083 980 0902 Lucky.Mwelase@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary Nkosi Siphesihle 076 651 3669 

Siphesihle.Nkosi@transnet.net 

AREA 6 NORTHERN CAPE 
BRANCH POSITION SURNAME NAME CONTACT NO EMAIL ADDRESS 

De Aar 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Tyali  Lubabalo 063 196 4091 Lubabalo.Tyali@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary Ndzunga Xolani 

083 294 8944 d.ndzunga364@gmail.com 

Kimberley 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Kortman Abram 078 452 47781 Abram.Kortman@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Melck Wade 076 717 4905 Wade.Melck@transnet.net 

Lichtenburg 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Nhlapo Cecil 067 758 3216 Celcilnhlapo@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Maphike Sipho 073 842 6747 Sipho.Maphike@transnet.net 

Mafikeng 

Branch 
Chairperson 

 Vacant    Vacant - - 

Branch 
Secretary 

 Vacant    Vacant 
- - 

Klerksdorp 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Cimela Boisile 064 781 1971 phogojanekebo@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary Setlhare Papase 060 554 7588 papasesetlhare44@gmail.com 

Postmasburg 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mangcayi Thamsanqa 083 945 1189 Tmangcayi@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Kwaien Jonathan 073 710 7742 Jonathan.Kwaien@transnet.net 

Sishen 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mojak Tsepo 081 431 8410 Tshepo.Mjaki@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Mofokeng Themba 078 889 0474 Thembatmofokeng@gmail.com 
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Warrenton 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Nkomombini Lindile 073 152 2004 Nkomombinilindile@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Mokopanele Neo 084 548 5851 Raymondmokopanele@gmail.co
m 

Upington 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Van Der 
Merwe 

Carel Petrus 083 504 9205 Caartie@telkomsa.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Vacant  Vacant  - - 

AREA 7-GAUTENG NORTH 
BRANCH POSITION SURNAME NAME CONTACT NO EMAIL ADDRESS 

Ermelo 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Vacant Vacant             -             - 

Branch 
Secretary 

Skosana Nonhlanhla 071 899 1906 
Nonhlanhlamakhanya0@gmail.c
om 

Komatipoort 

Branch 
Chairperson Sambo Rudolph 076 840 9392 Rudolph.Sambo@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Vacant Vacant -  -  

Lydenburg 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Masanabo Mduduzi 0760440297 Mpmasanabo@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Maroeshe Mabjane 079 975 3887 Mmabjane@yahoo.com 

Pretoria 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Khotle Samson 072 805 2067 Nzenza79@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Seatlholo Shuping 078 442 4581 utasarcpk@transnet.net 

Polokwane 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mosebedi Sonnyboy 079 502 4142 
Sonnyboy.Mosebedi@transnet.n
et 

Branch 
Secretary 

Pheta Modjadji 083 380 4775 Modjadji.Pheta@transnet.net 

Witbank 

Branch 
Chairperson Kodisang Keabetswe 083 980 0839 Keabetswe.Kodisang@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Mokoena Tumelo 081 734 0728 Tumelo.Mokoena@icloud.com 

Nelspruit 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Rankoe Bongani 072 340 8940 Bonganimasuku5@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Tsela Sifiso 079 914 4604 Tshilats@gmail.com 

Rustenburg 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Marengwa Neo 083 216 8217 Neo.Marengwa@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Mkhondo Mmamodike 082 573 1963 Vivian.Mkhondo@transnet.net 

Musina 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Matlala Ngwako 072 532 6699 Michael.Maminza@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Mudau Humbulani 072 534 3696 hemudau@gmail.com 

Phalaborwa 

Branch 
Chairperson Mashinya Loyce 082 216 9251 Loyce.Mashinya@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Rikhotso Nganyane 078 762 8434 Nganyanens@gmail.com 

Piet Retief 
Branch 
Chairperson Bheki  Nxumalo 083 341 4228 

             
Bheki.nxumalo2@inter.transnet.
net 
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Branch 
Secretary 

Lucky Sibiya  071 899 2870   Luckysibiya@gmail.com 

Pyramid 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mogamisi Molwantwa 08 367 1403 Pepsymogamisi@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Tajane Gabaikanngwe 073 405 2108 
Gabaikanngwe.Tajane@transnet.
net 

PRASA 
Pretoria 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mathe Duncan 073 170 3770 Duncan.Mathe@prasa.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Ngobeni Urgent 076 880 3881 Urgentngobeni@gmail.com 

TE 
Koedoespoort 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Brink Izak 082 827 9151 Izak.Brink@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary Oosthuizen Johannes 079 081 0907 

Johannes.Oosthuizen@transnet.
net 

TE Pretoria 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mtimkulu Lazarus 060 570 7675 Lazarus.Mtimkulu@transnet.net 

Branch 
Secretary 

Henning Johannes 083 390 9385 johannes.henning@transnet.net 

Waterval-
Boven 

Branch 
Chairperson 

Mmola Evance 074 025 1088 katlegoyabne@gmail.com 

Branch 
Secretary 

Maseko Thulani 076 657 4629 Thulani.Maseko@transnet.net 

Thabazimbi 

Branch 
Chairperson Mathebula Hlayiseka 073 854 5673 

Hlayiseka.Mathebula@transnet.n
et 

Branch 
Secretary 

Shayi Mamoriri 076 854 5673 Mamoriri.Shayi@transnet.net 

 

 

 

 


